TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM838372

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The RoomPlace Furniture and Mattress LLC		09/11/2023	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Furniture Worx, LLC	
Street Address:	1000-46 Rohlwing Road	
City:	Lombard	
State/Country: ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60148	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90639184	SEATABLES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3146673633

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-552-6000

IPDocket@thompsoncoburn.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Thompson Coburn LLP Address Line 1: One US Bank Plaza

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew J. Himich	
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew J. Himich/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Fully Executed Seatablesv1#page1.tif source=Fully Executed Seatablesv1#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 008194 FRAME: 0860

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

- 1. WHEREAS, The RoomPlace Furniture and Mattress LLC, an Illinois limited liability company with an address of 1000-46 Rohlwing Road, Lombard, Illinois 60148 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), has adopted and uses in its business, and owns registrations for the trademarks attached hereto in Schedule 1 (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and
- 2. WHEREAS, Furniture Worx, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address of 1000-46 Rohlwing Road, Lombard, Illinois 60148 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in the Trademarks, and the good will of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used;
- 3. **NOW THEREFORE,** in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration by Assignee to Assignor in hand paid, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the good will of the business in connection with which said Trademarks are used, and together with full right to sue for and recover all profits and damages recoverable from past infringements of the Trademarks; including specifically, without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the trademark registrations set forth herein.
- 4. **TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED BY** Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made. Assignor shall, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee, execute any further documents reasonably required by Assignee to secure and enforce the rights granted to Assignee under this Assignment.
- 5. **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the Parties have caused this Assignment to be duly executed below, on the date indicated, by their respective duly authorized officers.

	THE ROOMPLACE FURNITURE AND MATTRESS LLC	FURNITURE WORX, LLC
Ву:	DocuSigned by: 92FD45FA4A26479	By: DocuSigned by:
	Bruce Berman	Bruce Berman
	Name	Name
	President	Manager
	Title	Title
	Sep. 11, 2023	Sep. 11, 2023
	Date	Date

SCHEDULE 1

Country	Mark Name	Application Number	Filed Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
United States of America	SEATABLES	90/639184	Apr. 12, 2021		

TRADEMARK REEL: 008194 FRAME: 0862